



2021 BORILLI FIM ENDUROGP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP



GP of Portugal * Stage 1 * 18+19.6.2021

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

18/06/2021 - 22:21

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
EnduroGP														
1	3	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	1:39.63	1	3	WOOTTON Joe Husqvarna	GBR	E2	1	1:39.63	1:39.63	
2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	1:40.03	2	12	FREEMAN Brad Beta	GBR	E3	1	1:40.03	1:40.03	+0.40 +0.40
3	23	CHARLIER Christophe Beta	FRA	E1	1:40.77	3	23	CHARLIER Christophe Beta	FRA	E1	1	1:40.77	1:40.77	+0.74 +1.14
4	57	RUPRECHT Wil TM	AUS	E2	1:41.03	4	57	RUPRECHT Wil TM	AUS	E2	2	1:41.03	1:41.03	+0.26 +1.40
5	21	FRANCISCO Enric Sherco	ESP	E3	1:41.16	5	21	FRANCISCO Enric Sherco	ESP	E3	2	1:41.16	1:41.16	+0.13 +1.53
6	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E2	1:41.24	6	22	OLDRATI Thomas Honda	ITA	E2	3	1:41.24	1:41.24	+0.08 +1.61
7	52	BETRIU ARMENGOL ... KTM	ESP	E3	1:41.44	7	52	BETRIU ARMENGOL Jaume KTM	ESP	E3	3	1:41.44	1:41.44	+0.20 +1.81
8	99	VERONA Andrea Gas Gas	ITA	E1	1:41.84	8	99	VERONA Andrea Gas Gas	ITA	E1	2	1:41.84	1:41.84	+0.40 +2.21
9	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E2	1:41.94	9	76	MACDONALD Hamish Sherco	NZL	E2	4	1:41.94	1:41.94	+0.10 +2.31
10	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	1:42.04	10	1	HOLCOMBE Steve Beta	GBR	E2	5	1:42.04	1:42.04	+0.10 +2.41
11	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	1:42.06	11	9	SALVINI Alex Honda	ITA	E2	6	1:42.06	1:42.06	+0.02 +2.43
12	85	MCCANNEY Jamie Husqvarna	GBR	E3	1:42.73	12	85	MCCANNEY Jamie Husqvarna	GBR	E3	4	1:42.73	1:42.73	+0.67 +3.10
13	45	WILKSCH Andrew Husqvarna	AUS	E3	1:42.77	13	45	WILKSCH Andrew Husqvarna	AUS	E3	5	1:42.77	1:42.77	+0.04 +3.14
14	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Sherco	GBR	E3	1:42.89	14	43	MCCANNEY Daniel Sherco	GBR	E3	6	1:42.89	1:42.89	+0.12 +3.26
15	18	EDMONDSON Jack Sherco	GBR	E2	1:42.94	15	18	EDMONDSON Jack Sherco	GBR	E2	7	1:42.94	1:42.94	+0.05 +3.31
16	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	1:43.61	16	56	BLANJOUÉ Hugo KTM	FRA	E2	8	1:43.61	1:43.61	+0.67 +3.98
17	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E1	1:43.90	17	71	MAGAIN Antoine Sherco	BEL	E1	3	1:43.90	1:43.90	+0.29 +4.27
18	112	LUNDGREN Anton Husqvarna	SWE	E2	1:44.01	18	112	LUNDGREN Anton Husqvarna	SWE	E2	9	1:44.01	1:44.01	+0.11 +4.38
19	39	GUARNERI Davide Fantic	ITA	E1	1:44.60	19	39	GUARNERI Davide Fantic	ITA	E1	4	1:44.60	1:44.60	+0.59 +4.97
20	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E2	1:45.06	20	26	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E2	10	1:45.06	1:45.06	+0.46 +5.43
21	30	MARINI Thomas TM	SMR	E3	1:45.40	21	30	MARINI Thomas TM	SMR	E3	7	1:45.40	1:45.40	+0.34 +5.77
22	6	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E1	1:45.43	22	6	BERNARDINI Samuele Honda	ITA	E1	5	1:45.43	1:45.43	+0.03 +5.80
23	7	BASSET Antoine Beta	FRA	E3	1:45.66	23	7	BASSET Antoine Beta	FRA	E3	8	1:45.66	1:45.66	+0.23 +6.03
-	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	1:45.66	24	38	MIRABET Kirian Honda	ESP	E1	6	1:45.66	1:45.66	+6.03
24	103	OLIVEIRA Luis Yamaha	PRT	E1	1:45.91	25	103	OLIVEIRA Luis Yamaha	PRT	E1	7	1:45.91	1:45.91	+0.25 +6.28
25	42	SANS Marc Husqvarna	ESP	E3	1:46.05	26	42	SANS Marc Husqvarna	ESP	E3	9	1:46.05	1:46.05	+0.14 +6.42
26	41	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	1:46.07	27	41	ELOWSON Albin Husqvarna	SWE	E2	11	1:46.07	1:46.07	+0.02 +6.44
27	83	GOTTS Josh TM	GBR	E2	1:46.08	28	83	GOTTS Josh TM	GBR	E2	12	1:46.08	1:46.08	+0.01 +6.45
28	40	TINKLER Kade KTM	CAN	E1	1:46.14	29	40	TINKLER Kade KTM	CAN	E1	8	1:46.14	1:46.14	+0.06 +6.51
29	10	SORECA Davide Husqvarna	ITA	E1	1:46.35	30	10	SORECA Davide Husqvarna	ITA	E1	9	1:46.35	1:46.35	+0.21 +6.72
30	11	CRIVILIN Bruno Honda	BRA	E1	1:46.63	31	11	CRIVILIN Bruno Honda	BRA	E1	10	1:46.63	1:46.63	+0.28 +7.00

results.endurogp.com

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *





2021 BORILLI FIM ENDUROGP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP



GP of Portugal * Stage 1 * 18+19.6.2021

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

18/06/2021 - 22:21

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
31	25	CAVALLO Matteo FMI TM ITA	E1	1:47.30	32	25	CAVALLO Matteo FMI TM ITA	E1	11	1:47.30		1:47.30	+0.67 +7.67
32	82	ROSSE Jonathan FMS Yamaha SUI	E1	1:48.11	33	82	ROSSE Jonathan FMS Yamaha SUI	E1	12	1:48.11		1:48.11	+0.81 +8.48
33	34	REMES Eero SML TM FIN	E2	1:48.46	34	34	REMES Eero SML TM FIN	E2	13	1:48.46		1:48.46	+0.35 +8.83
34	61	KUTULAS Nicolas RFME KTM ARG	E2	1:48.62	35	61	KUTULAS Nicolas RFME KTM ARG	E2	14	1:48.62		1:48.62	+0.16 +8.99
35	152	VENTURA Diogo FMP Beta PRT	E1	1:50.55	36	152	VENTURA Diogo FMP Beta PRT	E1	13	1:50.55		1:50.55	+1.93 +10.92
36	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM DEU	E2	1:55.16	37	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM DEU	E2	15	1:55.16		1:55.16	+4.61 +15.53
37	46	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna FRA	E1	1:56.65	38	46	DE CLERCQ Till FFM Husqvarna FRA	E1	14	1:56.65		1:56.65	+1.49 +17.02
38	91	ABGRALL David FFM Husqvarna FRA	E2	1:57.64	39	91	ABGRALL David FFM Husqvarna FRA	E2	16	1:57.64		1:57.64	+0.99 +18.01
39	88	BURUD Kevin NMF Yamaha NOR	E1	1:58.61	40	88	BURUD Kevin NMF Yamaha NOR	E1	15	1:58.61		1:58.61	+0.97 +18.98
40	31	SNOW Alex ACU Honda GBR	E2	2:03.66	41	31	SNOW Alex ACU Honda GBR	E2	17	2:03.66		2:03.66	+5.05 +24.03
Junior													
1	77	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Honda GBR	J1	1:44.20	1	77	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Honda GBR	J1	1	1:44.20		1:44.20	
2	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco DEU	J2	1:44.55	2	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco DEU	J2	1	1:44.55		1:44.55	+0.35 +0.35
3	86	CORTES Bernat RFME Gas Gas ESP	J2	1:45.14	3	86	CORTES Bernat RFME Gas Gas ESP	J2	2	1:45.14		1:45.14	+0.59 +0.94
4	98	PAVONI Matteo FMI TM ITA	J2	1:45.65	4	98	PAVONI Matteo FMI TM ITA	J2	3	1:45.65		1:45.65	+0.51 +1.45
5	69	CRIQ Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J2	1:47.29	5	69	CRIQ Antoine FFM Beta FRA	J2	4	1:47.29		1:47.29	+1.64 +3.09
6	95	MACORITTO Lorenzo FMI TM ITA	J1	1:47.95	6	95	MACORITTO Lorenzo FMI TM ITA	J1	2	1:47.95		1:47.95	+0.66 +3.75
7	144	RINALDI Enrico FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	1:49.96	7	144	RINALDI Enrico FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	5	1:49.96		1:49.96	+2.01 +5.76
8	16	ZILLI Enrico FMI Honda ITA	J2	1:50.16	8	16	ZILLI Enrico FMI Honda ITA	J2	6	1:50.16		1:50.16	+0.20 +5.96
9	19	KYTONEN Roni SML Honda FIN	J1	1:50.19	9	19	KYTONEN Roni SML Honda FIN	J1	3	1:50.19		1:50.19	+0.03 +5.99
-	55	LJUNGSTROM Oskar SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	J2	1:50.19	10	55	LJUNGSTROM Oskar SVEMO Husqvarna SWE	J2	7	1:50.19		1:50.19	+5.99
10	29	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	1:50.49	11	29	KOUBLE Krystof ACCR Sherco CZE	J2	8	1:50.49		1:50.49	+0.30 +6.29
11	20	RIERA David RFME Sherco ESP	J2	1:51.48	12	20	RIERA David RFME Sherco ESP	J2	9	1:51.48		1:51.48	+0.99 +7.28
12	60	MESAS GRACIA Adria RFME KTM ESP	J1	1:52.57	13	60	MESAS GRACIA Adria RFME KTM ESP	J1	4	1:52.57		1:52.57	+1.09 +8.37
13	92	SANCHEZ Adria RFME KTM ESP	J1	1:53.34	14	92	SANCHEZ Adria RFME KTM ESP	J1	5	1:53.34		1:53.34	+0.77 +9.14
14	106	TOMAS FONT Pau FMI Beta ESP	J1	1:54.80	15	106	TOMAS FONT Pau FMI Beta ESP	J1	6	1:54.80		1:54.80	+1.46 +10.60
15	24	PANDO Julio RFME Beta ESP	J1	1:55.16	16	24	PANDO Julio RFME Beta ESP	J1	7	1:55.16		1:55.16	+0.36 +10.96
16	35	SOBROSA Goncalo FMP Beta PRT	J1	1:55.63	17	35	SOBROSA Goncalo FMP Beta PRT	J1	8	1:55.63		1:55.63	+0.47 +11.43
17	8	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	1:56.34	18	8	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	10	1:56.34		1:56.34	+0.71 +12.14
18	127	NAVARRO HUERTAS ... RFME Gas Gas ESP	J1	1:56.73	19	127	NAVARRO HUERTAS Sergio RFME Gas Gas ESP	J1	9	1:56.73		1:56.73	+0.39 +12.53
19	50	TRAINI Jacopo FMI Beta ITA	J1	1:56.79	20	50	TRAINI Jacopo FMI Beta ITA	J1	10	1:56.79		1:56.79	+0.06 +12.59
20	15	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Beta SWE	J2	1:57.60	21	15	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Beta SWE	J2	11	1:57.60		1:57.60	+0.81 +13.40





2021 BORILLI FIM ENDUROGP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP



GP of Portugal * Stage 1 * 18+19.6.2021

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

18/06/2021 - 22:21

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
21	2	AHLIN Max Husqvarna	SWE	J2	1:57.94	22	2	AHLIN Max Husqvarna	SWE	J2	12		1:57.94	+0.34 +13.74
22	51	MORETTINI Manolo KTM	ITA	J1	1:58.08	23	51	MORETTINI Manolo KTM	ITA	J1	11		1:58.08	+0.14 +13.88
23	36	SPANU Claudio Husqvarna	ITA	J1	1:58.44	24	36	SPANU Claudio Husqvarna	ITA	J1	12		1:58.44	+0.36 +14.24
24	80	ALIX Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	J1	1:58.45	25	80	ALIX Antoine Husqvarna	FRA	J1	13		1:58.45	+0.01 +14.25
25	101	LARGEN Noa Husqvarna	SWE	J2	1:58.86	26	101	LARGEN Noa Husqvarna	SWE	J2	13		1:58.86	+0.41 +14.66
26	70	WALTON Alex Sherco	GBR	J2	1:59.33	27	70	WALTON Alex Sherco	GBR	J2	14		1:59.33	+0.47 +15.13
27	49	FARGIER Luc Gas Gas	FRA	J2	2:01.25	28	49	FARGIER Luc Gas Gas	FRA	J2	15		2:01.25	+1.92 +17.05
28	72	VAGBERG Lucas Yamaha	SWE	J1	2:02.35	29	72	VAGBERG Lucas Yamaha	SWE	J1	14		2:02.35	+1.10 +18.15
29	67	ESCOFET Marti KTM	ESP	J1	2:03.60	30	67	ESCOFET Marti KTM	ESP	J1	15		2:03.60	+1.25 +19.40
30	81	ZOLDOS Thomas Beta	FRA	J1	2:06.76	31	81	ZOLDOS Thomas Beta	FRA	J1	16		2:06.76	+3.16 +22.56
31	58	HALJALA Hermanni TM	FIN	J1	2:07.02	32	58	HALJALA Hermanni TM	FIN	J1	17		2:07.02	+0.26 +22.82
32	44	LUNIER Killian Husqvarna	FRA	J1	2:07.54	33	44	LUNIER Killian Husqvarna	FRA	J1	18		2:07.54	+0.52 +23.34
33	63	SOLA LONA Cristobal KTM	ARG	J1	2:07.64	34	63	SOLA LONA Cristobal KTM	ARG	J1	19		2:07.64	+0.10 +23.44
34	89	WILLEMS Erik Husqvarna	BEL	J2	2:09.46	35	89	WILLEMS Erik Husqvarna	BEL	J2	16		2:09.46	+1.82 +25.26
35	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	J1	2:10.25 (2:13.40)	36	47	ETCHELLS Jed Fantic	GBR	J1	20		2:10.25	+0.79 +26.05
-	96	BERGSTROM Lucas Beta	SWE	J1	2:10.25 (2:31.60)	37	96	BERGSTROM Lucas Beta	SWE	J1	21		2:10.25	+26.05
Youth														
1	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	EY	1:50.46	1	97	NORRBIN Albin Fantic	SWE	EY	1		1:50.46	
2	37	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic	ITA	EY	1:51.80	2	37	CRISTINO Kevin Fantic	ITA	EY	2		1:51.80	+1.34 +1.34
3	27	CHATER Charlie Yamaha	GBR	EY	1:52.71	3	27	CHATER Charlie Yamaha	GBR	EY	3		1:52.71	+0.91 +2.25
4	68	EDMONDSON Harry Fantic	GBR	EY	1:53.70	4	68	EDMONDSON Harry Fantic	GBR	EY	4		1:53.70	+0.99 +3.24
5	78	FONTOVA SALVIA Albert KTM	ESP	EY	1:54.65	5	78	FONTOVA SALVIA Albert KTM	ESP	EY	5		1:54.65	+0.95 +4.19
6	33	DELBONO Daniele Fantic	ITA	EY	1:56.06	6	33	DELBONO Daniele Fantic	ITA	EY	6		1:56.06	+1.41 +5.60
7	65	MODIN Arvid Yamaha	SWE	EY	1:56.59	7	65	MODIN Arvid Yamaha	SWE	EY	7		1:56.59	+0.53 +6.13
8	94	FABRIS Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY	1:56.97	8	94	FABRIS Riccardo Fantic	ITA	EY	8		1:56.97	+0.38 +6.51
9	13	DAVIES Sam KTM	GBR	EY	1:58.11	9	13	DAVIES Sam KTM	GBR	EY	9		1:58.11	+1.14 +7.65
10	75	GIULIANI Lorenzo Beta	ITA	EY	2:01.28	10	75	GIULIANI Lorenzo Beta	ITA	EY	10		2:01.28	+3.17 +10.82
11	87	ASK Herman TM	NOR	EY	2:03.56	11	87	ASK Herman TM	NOR	EY	11		2:03.56	+2.28 +13.10
12	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli TM	FIN	EY	2:03.68	12	53	PUHAKAINEN Samuli TM	FIN	EY	12		2:03.68	+0.12 +13.22
13	54	LUZ Rodrigo Yamaha	PRT	EY	2:04.24	13	54	LUZ Rodrigo Yamaha	PRT	EY	13		2:04.24	+0.56 +13.78
14	66	WEBB Alfie Fantic	GBR	EY	2:06.06	14	59	GONFAUS Lluís KTM	ESP	EY	14		2:08.70	+4.46 +18.24
15	59	GONFAUS Lluís KTM	ESP	EY	2:08.70	15	66	WEBB Alfie Fantic	GBR	EY	15	10.00	2:16.06	+7.36 +25.60





2021 BORILLI FIM ENDUROGP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP



GP of Portugal * Stage 1 * 18+19.6.2021

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

18/06/2021 - 22:21

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
16	73	ROCHA Frederico FMP TM PRT	EY	2:18.08 (2:50.64)	16	73	ROCHA Frederico FMP TM PRT	EY	16	2:18.08		2:18.08	+2.02 +27.62	
Women														
1	444	SANZ Laia RFME Gas Gas ESP	EW	1:58.41	1	444	SANZ Laia RFME Gas Gas ESP	EW	1	1:58.41		1:58.41		
2	496	DANIELS Jane ACU Fantic GBR	EW	2:08.79	2	496	DANIELS Jane ACU Fantic GBR	EW	2	2:08.79		2:08.79	+10.38 +10.38	
3	422	HOLT Vilde marie NMF Gas Gas NOR	EW	2:10.38	3	422	HOLT Vilde marie NMF Gas Gas NOR	EW	3	2:10.38		2:10.38	+1.59 +11.97	
4	495	MARTEL Justine FFM KTM FRA	EW	2:17.07	4	495	MARTEL Justine FFM KTM FRA	EW	4	2:17.07		2:17.07	+6.69 +18.66	
5	404	HOLMES Nieve ACU Honda GBR	EW	2:28.01 (2:41.23)	5	404	HOLMES Nieve ACU Honda GBR	EW	5	2:28.01		2:28.01	+10.94 +29.60	
-	410	MALM Hedvig SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	2:28.01 (2:37.02)	6	410	MALM Hedvig SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	6	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	411	ROSSAT Audrey FFM Husqvarna FRA	EW	2:28.01 (2:34.15)	7	411	ROSSAT Audrey FFM Husqvarna FRA	EW	7	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	414	BORG NILSSON Emelie SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	2:28.01 (3:09.64)	8	414	BORG NILSSON Emelie SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	8	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	416	ROWETT Rosie ACU KTM GBR	EW	2:28.01 (3:50.32)	9	416	ROWETT Rosie ACU KTM GBR	EW	9	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	417	BRISEBARD Mauricette FFM Gas Gas FRA	EW	2:28.01 (2:47.07)	10	417	BRISEBARD Mauricette FFM Gas Gas FRA	EW	10	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	426	VALL Kate RFME Sherco ESP	EW	2:28.01 (3:02.21)	11	426	VALL Kate RFME Sherco ESP	EW	11	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	432	BADIA Mireia RFME Gas Gas ESP	EW	2:28.01 (2:32.88)	12	432	BADIA Mireia RFME Gas Gas ESP	EW	12	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	434	CALVO Julia RFME Beta ESP	EW	2:28.01 (3:24.68)	13	434	CALVO Julia RFME Beta ESP	EW	13	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	461	VIEIRA Rita FMP Yamaha PRT	EW	2:28.01 (2:35.87)	14	461	VIEIRA Rita FMP Yamaha PRT	EW	14	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	467	ANTUNES Bruna FMP Gas Gas PRT	EW	2:28.01 (2:32.88)	15	467	ANTUNES Bruna FMP Gas Gas PRT	EW	15	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
-	474	GONCALVES Joana FMP Husqvarna PRT	EW	2:28.01 (3:04.43)	16	474	GONCALVES Joana FMP Husqvarna PRT	EW	16	2:28.01		2:28.01	+29.60	
Open														
1	517	REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas PRT	O2	1:51.95	1	517	REIS Goncalo FMP Gas Gas PRT	O2	1	1:51.95		1:51.95		
2	653	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	O4	1:58.88	2	653	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	O4	1	1:58.88		1:58.88	+6.93 +6.93	
3	617	FLOCKHART Fraser ACU KTM GBR	O4	1:59.06	3	617	FLOCKHART Fraser ACU KTM GBR	O4	2	1:59.06		1:59.06	+0.18 +7.11	
4	556	BROUWER Kaiya KNMV KTM NLD	O2	2:03.44	4	556	BROUWER Kaiya KNMV KTM NLD	O2	2	2:03.44		2:03.44	+4.38 +11.49	
5	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	2:03.86	5	708	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	1	2:03.86		2:03.86	+0.42 +11.91	
6	613	HERINNE Jeremy FMB Sherco BEL	O4	2:04.38	6	613	HERINNE Jeremy FMB Sherco BEL	O4	3	2:04.38		2:04.38	+0.52 +12.43	
7	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2:08.87	7	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2	2:08.87		2:08.87	+4.49 +16.92	
8	715	GRAZIANI Duccio FMI Beta ITA	OS	2:13.22	8	715	GRAZIANI Duccio FMI Beta ITA	OS	3	2:13.22		2:13.22	+4.35 +21.27	
9	743	VEGA GONZALEZ Enr... RFME KTM ESP	OS	2:14.83	9	743	VEGA GONZALEZ Enrique RFME KTM ESP	OS	4	2:14.83		2:14.83	+1.61 +22.88	
10	791	MARTINEZ CORBALA... RFME KTM ESP	OS	2:17.71	10	791	MARTINEZ CORBALAN D... RFME KTM ESP	OS	5	2:17.71		2:17.71	+2.88 +25.76	
11	610	INTERNO Tiziano FMI Honda ITA	O4	2:19.16	11	610	INTERNO Tiziano FMI Honda ITA	O4	4	2:19.16		2:19.16	+1.45 +27.21	
12	787	SERRAT FERRER Josep RFME KTM ESP	OS	2:19.53	12	787	SERRAT FERRER Josep RFME KTM ESP	OS	6	2:19.53		2:19.53	+0.37 +27.58	
13	520	SILVA Bernardo FMP Beta PRT	O2	2:19.60	13	520	SILVA Bernardo FMP Beta PRT	O2	3	2:19.60		2:19.60	+0.07 +27.65	
14	563	CONIGLIARO Andrea FMI Beta ITA	O2	2:19.94 (3:03.29)	14	563	CONIGLIARO Andrea FMI Beta ITA	O2	4	2:19.94		2:19.94	+0.34 +27.99	

results.endurogp.com

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club *





2021 BORILLI FIM ENDUROGP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP



GP of Portugal * Stage 1 * 18+19.6.2021

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.00km

18/06/2021 - 22:21

COMPLETE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
-	573	QUEIROS Vitor FMP Husqvarna PRT	O2	2:19.94 (2:30.48)	15	573	QUEIROS Vitor FMP Husqvarna PRT	O2	5	2:19.94		2:19.94	+27.99	
-	612	NATALE Gordano FMB Sherco BEL	O4	2:19.94 (3:02.83)	16	612	NATALE Gordano FMB Sherco BEL	O4	5	2:19.94		2:19.94	+27.99	
-	710	ANDERSSON Christer SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2:19.94 (2:44.44)	17	710	ANDERSSON Christer SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	7	2:19.94		2:19.94	+27.99	
-	734	MARSET BORRAS Carlos RFME Sherco ESP	OS	2:19.94 (2:46.17)	18	734	MARSET BORRAS Carlos RFME Sherco ESP	OS	8	2:19.94		2:19.94	+27.99	
EN														
1	920	VIEIRA Joel FMP KTM PRT	EN	1:58.05	1	920	VIEIRA Joel FMP KTM PRT	EN	1	1:58.05		1:58.05		
2	908	#8_MATOS Agostinho FMP KTM PRT	EN	2:04.19	2	908	#8_MATOS Agostinho FMP KTM PRT	EN	2	2:04.19		2:04.19	+6.14 +6.14	
3	921	SOUSA Tiago FMP KTM PRT	EN	2:06.20	3	921	SOUSA Tiago FMP KTM PRT	EN	3	2:06.20		2:06.20	+2.01 +8.15	
4	915	SALGADO Francisco FMP Gas Gas PRT	EN	2:09.12	4	915	SALGADO Francisco FMP Gas Gas PRT	EN	4	2:09.12		2:09.12	+2.92 +11.07	
5	905	TEIXEIRA Norberto FMP Yamaha PRT	EN	2:09.60	5	905	TEIXEIRA Norberto FMP Yamaha PRT	EN	5	2:09.60		2:09.60	+0.48 +11.55	
6	904	LOPES DA SILVA Jose FMP Beta PRT	EN	2:12.84	6	904	LOPES DA SILVA Jose FMP Beta PRT	EN	6	2:12.84		2:12.84	+3.24 +14.79	
7	906	TANIKO Filipe FMP Honda PRT	EN	2:15.25	7	906	TANIKO Filipe FMP Honda PRT	EN	7	2:15.25		2:15.25	+2.41 +17.20	
8	919	COSTA Pedro FMP Honda PRT	EN	2:17.87	8	919	COSTA Pedro FMP Honda PRT	EN	8	2:17.87		2:17.87	+2.62 +19.82	
9	914	ROCHA Luis FMP Husqvarna PRT	EN	2:18.04	9	914	ROCHA Luis FMP Husqvarna PRT	EN	9	2:18.04		2:18.04	+0.17 +19.99	
10	911	SOUSA JR. Fernando FMP KTM PRT	EN	2:18.47	10	911	SOUSA JR. Fernando FMP KTM PRT	EN	10	2:18.47		2:18.47	+0.43 +20.42	
11	913	COUTINHO Joao FMP Sherco PRT	EN	2:22.93	11	913	COUTINHO Joao FMP Sherco PRT	EN	11	2:22.93		2:22.93	+4.46 +24.88	
-	916	FERREIRA Tiago FMP Husqvarna PRT	EN	2:22.93	12	916	FERREIRA Tiago FMP Husqvarna PRT	EN	12	2:22.93		2:22.93	+24.88	
12	902	TEIXEIRA Miguel FMP KTM PRT	EN	2:27.23	13	902	TEIXEIRA Miguel FMP KTM PRT	EN	13	2:27.23		2:27.23	+4.30 +29.18	
13	901	SILVA Hugo FMP Beta PRT	EN	2:27.56 (2:50.98)	14	901	SILVA Hugo FMP Beta PRT	EN	14	2:27.56		2:27.56	+0.33 +29.51	

